
 

April 14, 2010 
 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

 
BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD 

 
In the Matter of: 
 
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC 

COMPANY 
 
(Diablo Canyon Power Plant, Units 1 and 2) 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Docket No. 50-275-LR 
Docket No. 50-323-LR 

 
NOTICES OF APPEARANCE 

Notice is hereby given that the following attorneys enter an appearance in the 

captioned matter on behalf of the Applicant, Pacific Gas and Electric Company.  Each attorney is 

duly authorized, has been admitted to practice in the jurisdiction noted, and is in good standing.  

In accordance with 10 C.F.R. § 2.314(b), the following information is provided: 

 
Name:    David A. Repka 
Address:   Winston & Strawn LLP 
    1700 K St. NW 
    Washington, DC 20006 
E-Mail:   drepka@winston.com 
Telephone Number:  (202) 282-5726 
Facsimile Number:  (202) 282-5200 
Admissions:   District of Columbia 
 
 
Name:    Tyson R. Smith 
Address:   Winston & Strawn LLP 
    101 California St. 
    San Francisco, CA  94111 
E-Mail:   trsmith@winston.com 
Telephone Number:  (415) 591-6874 
Facsimile Number:  (415) 591-1400 
Admissions:   California 
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    /s/ signed electronically by                 
Tyson R. Smith 
Winston & Strawn LLP 
101 California St. 
San Francisco, CA  94111 

COUNSEL FOR THE PACIFIC GAS AND 
ELECTRIC COMPANY 

Dated at San Francisco, California 
this 14th day of April 2010 
 



 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

BEFORE THE ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD 

 
In the Matter of: 
 
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC 

COMPANY 
 
(Diablo Canyon Power Plant, Units 1 and 2) 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Docket No. 50-275-LR 
Docket No. 50-323-LR 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that copies of “NOTICES OF APPEARANCE” in the captioned 
proceeding have been served via the Electronic Information Exchange (“EIE”) this 14th day of 
April 2010, which to the best of my knowledge resulted in transmittal of the foregoing to those 
on the EIE Service List for the captioned proceeding.   

Office of Commission Appellate  
   Adjudication 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
E-mail: ocaamail@nrc.gov 
 

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Office of the Secretary of the Commission 
Mail Stop O-16C1 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
Hearing Docket 
E-mail: hearingdocket@nrc.gov 

Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel 
Mail Stop - T-3 F23 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
 
Alex S. Karlin, Chair 
Nicholas G. Trikouros 
Paul B. Abramson 
 
E-mail: Alex.Karlin@nrc.gov 
E-mail: Nicholas.Trikouros@nrc.gov 
E-mail: Paul.Abramson@nrc.gov 
 

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Office of the General Counsel 
Mail Stop O-15D21 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
 
Susan Uttal, Esq. 
Lloyd Subin, Esq. 
 
E-mail: Susan.Utall@nrc.gov 
E-mail: Lloyd.Subin@nrc.gov 
E-mail: Maxwell.Smith@nrc.gov 
OGC Mail Center : OGCMailCenter@nrc.gov 
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Diane Curran 
Harmon, Curran, Spielberg, & Eisenberg, L.L.P. 
1726 M St., NW, Suite 600 
Washington, DC  20036 
 
E-mail: dcurran@harmoncurran.com 
 

  

 

Respectfully submitted, 

    /s/ signed electronically by                 
Tyson R. Smith 
Winston & Strawn LLP 
101 California St. 
San Francisco, CA  94111 

COUNSEL FOR THE PACIFIC GAS  
AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

 
 

SF:279408.1 


